RECEIVED

By Docket Room at 7:27 am, Jun 15, 2022

LAKE CHARLES LNG An ENERGY TRANSFER Company

June 14, 2022

Via Electronic Delivery

Ms. Amy Sweeney, Director Office of Regulation, Analysis and Engagement Office of Fossil Energy Forrestal Building, FE-34 1000 Independence Avenue S.W. Washington, DC 20585

> Re: DOE Docket Nos. 11-59-LNG, 13-04-LNG, 16-109-LNG and 16-110-LNG DOE Order Nos. 2987, 3324 and 4011 (granting authorizations to Lake Charles Exports, LLC) (each as may have been amended) DOE Order Nos. 3252, 3868 and 4010 (granting authorizations to Lake Charles LNG Export Company, LLC fka Trunkline LNG Export, LLC) (each as may have been amended) Agent Registration of Energy Transfer LNG Export, LLC

Dear Ms. Sweeney:

Lake Charles Exports, LLC ("LCE"), Lake Charles LNG Export, LLC ("Lake Charles LNG") and Energy Transfer LNG Export, LLC ("Energy Transfer LNG") hereby submit to the Department of Energy, Office of Fossil Energy ("DOE/FE") the following information and make the following commitments in order to register Energy Transfer LNG with the DOE/FE as an entity on whose behalf LCE and Lake Charles LNG have the right to export LNG pursuant to the abovereferenced export authorizations ("Export Authorizations").

- 1. Energy Transfer LNG's exact legal name is Energy Transfer LNG Export, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose primary place of doing business is 1300 Main Street, Houston, TX 77002.
- 2. Energy Transfer LNG is a wholly owned subsidiary of Energy Transfer LP. Energy Transfer LP (stock symbol ET) is a publicly traded limited partnership on the New York Stock Exchange.
- 3. Inquiries regarding this registration may be directed to the following: Michael T. Langston, Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer, 1300 Main Street, Houston, TX 77002, (713) 989-7610, michael.langston@energytransfer.com.

- 4. Energy Transfer LNG agrees to comply with the Export Authorizations and all applicable requirements of DOE/FE's regulations at 10 C.F.R. Part 590, including, but not limited to, destination restrictions.
- 5. Energy Transfer LNG has no current long-term contracts associated with the long-term export of LNG from the Lake Charles Terminal pursuant to any Export Authorization that it has not previously filed with the DOE/FE.
- 6. Energy Transfer LNG has no current long-term contracts associated with the long-term supply of natural gas to the Lake Charles Terminal.
- 7. Energy Transfer LNG will have the DOE/FE notified of any changes in its company name, contact information, change in term of an applicable long-term contract, termination of an applicable long-term contract, or other relevant modification within thirty days of such changes.

Thank you for your assistance. Please direct any questions regarding this filing to the undersigned at (713) 989-7610.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael T. Langston Vice President and

Chief Regulatory Officer